Ministry of the Solicitor General	Ministère du Solliciteur général	Ontario 😵
Public Safety Division Public Safety Training Division	Division de la sécurité publique Division de la formation en matière de sécurité publique	
25 Grosvenor St. 12 th Floor Toronto ON M7A 2H3	25 rue Grosvenor 12 ^e étage Toronto ON M7A 2H3	
Telephone: (416) 314-3377 Facsimile: (416) 314-4037	Téléphone: (416) 314-3377 Télécopieur: (416) 314-4037	
MEMORANDUM TO:	All Chiefs of Police and Commissioner Thomas Carrique Chairs, Police Services Boards	
FROM:	Marc Bedard Assistant Deputy Minister Public Safety Division and Public Sa	afety Training Division
SUBJECT:	Telewarrants under the <i>Provincia</i> Services Act, 2019	l Animal Welfare
DATE OF ISSUE: CLASSIFICATION: RETENTION: INDEX NO.: PRIORITY:	February 19, 2020 General Information Indefinite 20-0008 High	

Further to All Chiefs Memo #19-0053, sent on December 19, 2019 regarding the implementation of the *Provincial Animal Welfare Services Act, 2019* (PAWS Act) and the changes to Ontario's animal welfare model, I am writing to advise you that <u>O. Reg 14/20</u>, which sets out the procedures for animal welfare inspectors to obtain telewarrants under s. 24 (inspection to determine compliance) and s. 28 (entry where animal is in distress) of the PAWS Act is now in force.

Subsection 60(1) of the PAWS Act empowers police officers and First Nations Constables to exercise the powers of an animal welfare inspector under specific sections of the PAWS Act, including s. 28. Police officers and First Nations Constables will be able to use the procedures set out in O. Reg 14/20 to request telewarrants under s. 28(5) when animals are in distress.

We appreciate your assistance in responding to animal welfare concerns since the implementation of the PAWS Act. Please remember that animal welfare inspectors will continue to work in collaboration with police services and offer support when required.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact <u>animalwelfareservices@ontario.ca</u>.

Sincerely,

Mare Bodard

Marc Bedard Assistant Deputy Minister Public Safety Division and Public Safety Training Division